STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA)	IN CIRCUIT COURT
			: SS	•
COUNTY	OF	DEUEL)	THIRD JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

In the Matter of PUC Docket EL19-027, Application of Crowned Ridge Wind II, LLC for a Permit of a Wind Energy Facility in Deuel, Grant and Codington Coutnies

GARRY EHLEBRACHT, STEVEN GREBER, MARY GREBER, RICHARD RALL, AMY RALL AND LARETTA KRANZ,

Appellants,

VS.

SOUTH DAKOTA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION AND CROWNED RIDGE WIND II, LLC,

Appellees.

19CIV20-000021

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE

Comes now Brian J. Murphy, attorney for NextEra Energy Resources, LLC, parent company to Crowned Ridge Wind II, LLC, and hereby notes his appearance on behalf of Crowned Ridge Wind II, LLC in the above-entitled matter.

Dated May 6, 2020.

CROWNED RIDGE WIND II, LLC

By: /s/ Brian J. Murphy

Brian J. Murphy 700 Universe Boulevard Law/JB Juno Beach, FL 33408 561-694-3814 brian.j.murphy@nee.com

Attorney for Crowned Ridge Wind II, LLC

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that on May 6, 2020, I caused the following document:

• NOTICE OF APPEARANCE

to be filed and served electronically with the Clerk of Court through Odyssey File & Serve, upon the following:

Amanda M. Reiss
Special Assistant Attorney General
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission
500 E. Capitol Ave.
Pierre, SD 57501
Amanda.reiss@state.sd.us

Kristen N. Edwards
Special Assistant Attorney General
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission
500 E. Capitol Ave.
Pierre, SD 57501
Kristen.edwards@state.sd.us

Arvid J. Swanson 27452 482nd Ave. Canton, SD 57013 aj@ajswanson.com

> /s/ Brian J. Murphy Brian J. Murphy